Catalog 9EM-TK-190-5
B200 Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
Filter / Regulator-Lubricator Numbering
System
Pipe Size
	 1	 1/8"

	 3	 3/8"
	 4	 1/2"
2-Unit Combination Numbering System
Thread type*
NPT 0
BSPP C
Port size
3/4 6
1 8
Option
G Gauge
Option
M Mounting
bracket
Bowl / drain type
H
Metal bowl
with sight
gauge  / auto
drain
L
Metal bowl
with sight
gauge /
manual drain
Regulator function /
pressure
A Relieving / 0-174
PSI
Unit function
Filter / Regulator +
Lubricator D90
Bold items are most common.
*Note: For 1-1/2" ported unit, please order P3YKA*BCP port block kit separately.
		  D90	 -	 0	 6	 -	 A	 H	 G	 M
  = “Most Popular”
KOVAZ.cz
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-5
B201 Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
2-Unit Combination Numbering System
Filter / Regulator-Lubricator
Numbering System
  = “Most Popular”
NOTE:  When selecting from the options columns, please
enter letters in alphabetical order for positions 7, 8, 9.
For example:
D 1 8 - 0 3 - F K G 0 B
“F” Series Filters, Type “A” 5 micron elements:  All Wilkerson Type
“A” 5 micron elements meet or exceed ISO Class 3 for maximum
particle size and concentration of solid contaminants.
Note: 	All classes above refer to International Standards Organization
(ISO) standard 8573-1, pertaining to maximum particle size and
concentration of solid contaminants, and maximum oil content.
1		 ISO, R228 (G Series)
2		 Square gauge included with all D08
3		 08 series has all metal bowl (no sight gauge)
4	  08 series operating range 0 to 232 PSIG (1 to 16 bar)
Thread
Type
	 0	 NPT
	 C	 BSPP 1
Family
	 08	 Miniature
	 18	 Compact
	 28	 Standard
Unit Function
	 D	 Filter /
		  Regulator
		  Combination
		  and
		  Lubricator
	 Unit					     Thread	 Pipe		 Filter / Reg -	 Bowls /
	 Function		  Family			   Type	 Size		  Lubricator	 Drains	 Options	 Options	 Level
	 D	 1		  8	 -	 0	 3	 -	 F	 K	 G	 0	 B
		  Bowls
	 Plastic 		  Metal w/
	 w / Guard		  Sight Gauge 3
Drains	 Nitrile Standard		 Nitrile Standard
Automatic Drain (18 & 28 Series Only)	 G		  H
Manual Drain	 K		  L
Piston Drain (08 Series Only)	 R	 	 S
                               Fluorocarbon	 Spring Range
	 Diaphragm	 (18 & 28	 0 to 30 PSIG	 0 to 60 PSIG	 0 to 125 PSIG	 0 to 250 PSIG 4
	 Function	 Series Only)	 (0 to 2.1 bar)	 (0 to 4.1 bar)	 (0 to 8.6 bar)	 (0 to 17.2 bar)
Relieving
	 No	 C	 D	 F 	 G
		  Yes	 J	 K	 L	 M
Non-relieving
	 No	 P	 W	 R	 S
		  Yes	 V	 X	 Y	 Z
Options
	 0	 None
	 B	 Add End Blocks
	 G	 Pressure Gauge (08 Square)2,
(18 & 28 Round)
	 N	 Lubricator with No Drain
Options
	 0	 None
	 B	 Add End Blocks
	 G	 Pressure Gauge
          (18 & 28 Round)
	 N	 Lubricator with No Drain
Code Pipe
Size
Series
08 18 28
2 1/4" X X
3 3/8" X X
4 1/2" X X
6 3/4" X

Do not connect regulator to bottled gas.
Do not exceed maximum primary pressure rating.
Ordering Information
Model  Type Port Size Plastic Bowl
with Gauge
Metal Bowl
with Gauge
Manual Drain
1/8 D03-01-G000 D03-01-GM00
1/4 D03-02-G000 D03-02-GM00
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
Mini Combination D03
  = “Most Popular”
KOVAZ.cz

Do not connect regulator to bottled gas.
Do not exceed maximum primary pressure rating.
Ordering Information
Model  Type Port Size
Plastic Bowl /
Bowl Guard
with End Blocks
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.5 bar)
Metal Bowl /
Sight Gauge
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.5 bar)
Automatic Drain
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.5 bar)
CB7
1/4 CB7-02-000 CB7-02-G00 CB7-02-F00
3/8 CB7-03-000 CB7-03-G00 CB7-03-F00
1/2 CB7-04-000 CB7-04-G00 CB7-04-F00
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
0
0 2520155 10 30 35
1

Intermediate Modular Combination D18
Ordering Information
Model Type Port Size
Plastic Bowl / Bowl Guard
Without Gauge
0 to 125 PSI (0 to 8.6 bar)
Plastic Bowl / Bowl Guard
With Gauge
0 to 125 PSI (0 to 8.6 bar)
Manual Drain
1/4 D18-02-FK00B D18-02-FKG0B
3/8 D18-03-FK00B D18-03-FKG0B
1/2 D18-04-FK00B D18-04-FKG0B
Automatic
Drain
1/4 D18-02-FG00B D18-02-FGG0B
3/8 D18-03-FG00B D18-03-FGG0B
1/2 D18-04-FG00B D18-04-FGG0B
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
Note:	For Kits and Repair Parts, see individual pages for
Filters, Regulators, and Lubricators.
CAUTION:

Do not connect regulator to bottled gas.
Do not exceed maximum primary pressure rating.
Ordering Information
Model Type Port Size
Plastic Bowl / Bowl Guard
With Gauge
0 to 125 PSI (0 to 8.6 bar)
Metal Bowl / Sight Gauge
With Gauge
0 to 125 PSI (0 to 8.6 bar)
Plastic Bowl / Bowl Guard
With Gauge & End Blocks
0 to 125 PSI(0 to 8.6 bar)
Manual Drain
3/8 D28-03-FKG0B D28-03-FLG0B D28-03-FKBGB
1/2 D28-04-FKG0B D28-04-FLG0B D28-04-FKBGB
3/4 D28-06-FKG0B D28-06-FLG0B D28-06-FKBGB
Automatic
Drain
3/8 D28-03-FGG0B D28-03-FHG0B D28-03-FGBGB
1/2 D28-04-FGG0B D28-04-FHG0B D28-04-FGBGB
3/4 D28-06-FGG0B D28-06-FHG0B D28-06-FGBGB
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
  = “Most Popular”
KOVAZ.cz
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-5

Richland, Michigan
Combination Numbering System
Pipe Size
	 1	 1/8"
	 2	 1/4"
Family
	 03	 Miniature
Unit Function
	 C	 F-R-L Trio
	 Unit					     Thread		  Pipe
	 Function		  Family			   Type		  Size		  Options	 Options	 Options	 Options
	 C	 0		  3	 –	 0		  1	 –	 0	 0	 0	 0
Thread Type
	 0	 NPT
	 C	 BSPP
Options
	 0	 Standard
	 D	 Piston Drain
	 G*	 Pressure Gauge
	 L	 1 to 60 PSI, Relieving
	 M	 Metal Bowl
	 N	 2  to 125 PSI, Non-Relieving
	 P	 1 to 30 PSI, Relieving
	 Q	 1 to 15 PSI, Relieving
	 S	 1 to 60 PSI, Non-Relieving
	 T	 1 to 30 PSI, Non-Relieving
	 U	 1 to 15 PSI, Non-Relieving
Note:  When selecting from the options columns, please enter letters
in alphabetical order for positions 6, 7, 8, and 9.
For example:  M 0 3 - 0 1 - D M 0 0
NOTE:	 0000 in position 6, 7, 8 and 9 signifies standard product.
	 (Poly Bowl, Manual Drain on Filter, no Drain on Lubricator,
	 2 to 125 PSIG, Relieving)
*	Not available with BSPP thread type.
	 Unit					     Thread		  Pipe
	 Function		  Family			   Type		  Size		  Options	 Options	 Options
	 C	 1		  6	 –	 0		  3	 –	 0	 0	 0
Family
	 16	 Compact
	 26	 Standard
	 31	 Large
Unit Function
	 C	 F-R-L Trio
Thread Type
	 0	 NPT
Options
	 0	 Standard
	 G	 Metal Bowl with
		  Sight Gauge
	 0	 Standard RelievingCode Pipe
Size
Series
16 26 31
2 1/4" X X
3 3/8" X X
4 1/2" X X
6 3/4" X
8 1" X
NOTE:  When selecting from the options columns, please
enter letters in alphabetical order for positions 6, 7, 8.
For example:
C 1 6 - 0 3 - 0 0 0
“F” Series Filters, Type “A” 5 micron elements:  All Wilkerson Type
“A” 5 micron elements meet or exceed ISO Class 3 for maximum
particle size and concentration of solid contaminants.
Note: 	All classes above refer to International Standards Organization
(ISO) standard 8573-1, pertaining to maximum particle size and
concentration of solid contaminants, and maximum oil content.
3-Unit Combination Numbering System
Thread type*
NPT 0
BSPP C
Port size
3/4 6
1 8
Option
G Gauge
Option
M Mounting
bracket
Bowl / drain type
H
Metal bowl
with sight
gauge  / auto
drain
L
Metal bowl
with sight
gauge /
manual drain
Regulator function /
pressure
A Relieving / 0-174
PSI
Unit function
Filter + Regulator +
Lubricator C90
Filter / Regulator +
Lubricator D90
Bold items are most common.
*Note: For 1-1/2" ported unit, please order P3YKA*BCP port block kit separately.
		  C90	 -	 0	 6	 -	 A	 H	 G	 M
  = “Most Popular”
KOVAZ.cz
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-5
B215 Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
3-Unit Combination Numbering System
Combination Numbering System   = “Most Popular”
*Note: For 1-1/2" ported unit, please order P3YKA*BCP port block kit separately.
NOTE:  When selecting from the options columns, please
enter letters in alphabetical order for positions 7, 8, 9.
For example:
C 1 8 - 0 3 - F K G 0 B
Wilkerson combination models are offered with the T-bracket(s) as standard.
Thread
Type
	 0	 NPT
	 C	 BSPP 1
Unit Function
	 C	 F-R-L Trio
	 Unit					     Thread	 Pipe		  F-R-L	 Bowls /
	 Function		  Family			   Type	 Size		  Trio	 Drains	 Options	 Options	 Level
	 C	 1		  8	 -	 0	 3	 -	 F	 K	 G	 0	 B
Options
	 0	 None
	 G	 Pressure Gauge
(18 & 28 Round)
	 L	 Differential Pressure Indicator
          (18 & 28 Only)
	 N	 Lubricator with No Drain
Family
	 08	 Miniature
	 18	 Compact
	 28	 Standard
	                              Fluorocarbon	 Spring Range
	 Diaphragm	 (18 & 28	 0 to 30 PSIG	 0 to 60 PSIG	 0 to 125 PSIG	 0 to 250 PSIG 4
	 Function	 Series Only)	 (0 to 2.1 bar)	 (0 to 4.1 bar)	 (0 to 8.6 bar)	 (0 to 17.2 bar)
Relieving
	 No	 C	 D	 F	 G
		  Yes	 J	 K	 L	 M
	 Non-relieving
	 No	 P	 W	 R	 S
		  Yes	 V	 X	 Y	 Z
Options
	 0	 None
	 B	 Add End Blocks
	 G	 Pressure Gauge (08 Square) 2
	 L	 Differential Pressure Indicator
(18 & 28 Only)
	 N	 Lubricator with No Drain
1	  ISO, R228 (G Series)
2	  Square gauge included with all C08
3	 08 series has all metal bowl (no sight gauge).
4	 08 series operating range 0 to 232 PSIG (1 to 16 bar).
“F” Series Filters, Type “A” 5 micron elements:  All Wilkerson Type
“A” 5 micron elements meet or exceed ISO Class 3 for maximum
particle size and concentration of solid contaminants.
NOTE: All classes above refer to International Standards Organization
(ISO) standard 8573-1, pertaining to maximum particle size and
concentration of solid contaminants, and maximum oil content.
		  Bowls
	 Plastic w / Guard 	 Metal w/Sight Gauge 3
Drains	 Nitrile Standard	 Nitrile Standard
Automatic Drain (18 & 28 Series Only)	 G	 H
Manual Drain	 K	 L
Piston Drain (08 Series Only)	 R	 S
Code Pipe
Size
Series
08 18 28
2 1/4" X X
3 3/8" X X
4 1/2" X X
6 3/4" X
Code Series
B 08
B 18
B 28

Richland, Michigan
Ordering Information
Model  Type Port Size Plastic Bowl
with Gauge
Plastic Bowl
without Gauge
Metal Bowl
with Gauge
Metal Bowl
without Gauge
Manual Drain
1/8 C03-01-G000 C03-01-0000 C03-01-GM00 C03-01-M000
1/4 C03-02-G000 C03-02-0000 C03-02-GM00 C03-02-M000
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
Note:	For Kits and Repair Parts, see individual pages for
Filters, Regulators, and Lubricators.
CAUTION:

Do not connect regulator to bottled gas.
Do not exceed maximum primary pressure rating.
Ordering Information
Model Type Port Size
Plastic Bowl / Bowl Guard /
With Gauge
0 to 125 PSI (0 to 8.6 bar)
Metal Bowl / Sight Gauge /
With Gauge
0 to 125 PSI (0 to 8.6 bar)
Plastic Bowl / Bowl Guard /
With Gauge & End Blocks
0 to 125 PSI (0 to 8.6 bar)
Manual Drain
1/4 C18-02-FKG0B C18-02-FLG0B C18-02-FKBGB
3/8 C18-03-FKG0B C18-03-FLG0B C18-03-FKBGB
1/2 C18-04-FKG0B C18-04-FLG0B C18-04-FKBGB
Automatic
Drain
1/4 C18-02-FGG0B C18-02-FHG0B C18-02-FGBGB
3/8 C18-03-FGG0B C18-03-FHG0B C18-03-FGBGB
1/2 C18-04-FGG0B C18-04-FHG0B C18-04-FGBGB
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
  = “Most Popular”
KOVAZ.cz
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-5

Do not connect regulator to bottled gas.
Do not exceed maximum primary pressure rating.
Ordering Information
Model  Type Port Size
Plastic Bowl / Bowl Guard
with End Blocks
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.5 bar)
Metal Bowl / Sight Gauge
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.5 bar)
C16
1/4 C16-02-000 C16-02-G00
3/8 C16-03-000 C16-03-G00
1/2 C16-04-000 C16-04-G00
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
0
0 2520155 10 30 35
1

Do not connect regulator to bottled gas.
Do not exceed maximum primary pressure rating.
Ordering Information
Model Type Port Size
Plastic Bowl / Bowl Guard /
With Gauge
0 to 125 PSI (0 to 8.6 bar)
Metal Bowl / Sight Gauge /
With Gauge
0 to 125 PSI (0 to 8.6 bar)
Plastic Bowl / Bowl Guard /
With Gauge & End Blocks
0 to 125 PSI (0 to 8.6 bar)
Manual Drain
3/8 C28-03-FKG0B C28-03-FLG0B C28-03-FKBGB
1/2 C28-04-FKG0B C28-04-FLG0B C28-04-FKBGB
3/4 C28-06-FKG0B C28-06-FLG0B C28-06-FKBGB
Automatic
Drain
3/8 C28-03-FGG0B C28-03-FHG0B C28-03-FGBGB
1/2 C28-04-FGG0B C28-04-FHG0B C28-04-FGBGB
3/4 C28-06-FGG0B C28-06-FHG0B C28-06-FGBGB
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
  = “Most Popular”
KOVAZ.cz
Catalog 9EM-TK-190-5

Do not connect regulator to bottled gas.
Do not exceed maximum primary pressure rating.
Ordering Information
Model  Type Port Size
Plastic Bowl / Bowl Guard
with End Blocks
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.5 bar)
Metal Bowl /
Sight Gauge
0 to 125 PSIG
(0 to 8.5 bar)
C26
1/4 C26-02-000 C26-02-G00
3/8 C26-03-000 C26-03-G00
1/2 C26-04-000 C26-04-G00
Options - To order an option supplied with the unit model, add the appropriate coded suffix letter in the designated position of the model number.
0.1
0.2
0,3